
2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

WBB 35 and Over

# Contestant
303 Ebony Scott



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

WBB 45 and Over

# Contestant
304 Toni Hightower



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

WBB Open

# Contestant
323 Michelle Yow



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Men BB 35 and Over

# Contestant
308 Michael Sheppard

291 Robert Casey

306 Jesus Segura

305 Michael Anderson



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Men BB 50 and Over

# Contestant Place
309 Randy Leal 1



2019 NPC Battle of Texas

Men BB Novice LW

# Contestant Place
310 Jose Hernandez 1



2019 NPC Battle of Texas

Men BB Novice MW

# Contestant Place

311 Cesar (Sayzar) Loza 1

292 Jonathan White 2

312 Ryan Combs 3



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Men BB Novice HW

# Contestant
314 Christopher Layton

291 Robert Casey

348 Jose Augustin Martinez

313 David Adams



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Men BB Bantamweight

# Contestant
310 Jose Hernandez



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Men BB Middleweight

# Contestant

344 Ife Adetoro

315 Corey Harmon

296 Courtney Young

318 Thomas Crabtree

312 Ryan Combs

292 Jonathan White

306 Jesus Segura



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Men BB Light-HW

# Contestant
319 Jake Barlow

317 Deonte Freeman

427 Jerek Cuellar

291 Robert Casey

313 David Adams



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Men BB HW

# Contestant
414 Beau Kitchen

320 Marcello Spencer



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

WP 35 and Over

# Contestant Place

324 Ana Harias 1

293 Kris McClellan 2

323 Michelle Yow 3

325 Tiffany Rodee 4

322 Laura Clymer 5

321 Sarah Gueli 6



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

WP 45 and Over

# Contestant Place
323 Michelle Yow 1

327 Karina Gomez 2

322 Laura Clymer 3

326 Eunice Kitchen 4



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

WP 55 and over

# Contestant
328 Rebecca Meyer



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

WP Novice

# Contestant
325 Tiffany Rodee

330 Brittany Drake

321 Sarah Gueli

329 Nancy Covarrubias

331 Michelle Garrett



2019 NPC Battle of Texas  

Women Physique A

# Contestant
323 Michelle Yow

327 Karina Gomez

330 Brittany Drake

332 Ana Kelley

322 Laura Clymer

328 Rebecca Meyer



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Women Physique B

# Contestant
324 Ana Harias

293 Kris McClellan

325 Tiffany Rodee

333 Dyann Minton

321 Sarah Gueli

331 Michelle Garrett



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

CP True Novice

# Contestant
121 Caleb Lewis



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

CP Teen

# Contestant
425 Armando Perez

334 Chance Gully





2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

CP Over 45

# Contestant
338 Loynie Brown

340 Greg Gordon



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

CP Novice A

# Contestant
343 Gildardo Anzora Alvarez

310 Jose Hernandez

341 Dah-Vee Thompson

297 Michael Vangdara

344 Ife Adetoro

417 Hector Nieto





2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

CP Novice C

# Contestant
354 Marvin Rivera

275 Dayton Coldiron

314 Christopher Layton

353 Ryan Dooley

340 Greg Gordon

320 Marcello Spencer



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

CP A

# Contestant Place
343 Gildardo Anzora Alvarez 1

310 Jose Hernandez 2

341 Dah-Vee Thompson 3

297 Michael Vangdara 4



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

CP B

# Contestant Place
289 Aaren Hilson 1

427 Jerek Cuellar 2

350 Calvin Leathers 3

311 Cesar Loza 4

346 Karan Sharma 5

356 Justin Bright 6

284 Sergio Montalvo 7

294 Jose Henderson 8

352 Moe Samir 9



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

CP C

# Contestant Place
354 Marvin Rivera 1

275 Dayton Coldiron 2

357 Justin Stilwell 3

314 Christopher Layton 4

353 Ryan Dooley 5

320 Marcello Spencer 6



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

CP D

# Contestant Place
362 Blaze Bowen 1

365 Demetris Ford 2

361 Tyler Picard 3

363 Rashad Matthews 4

358 Alvin Johnson 5

338 Loynie Brown 6

364 Daniel McGee 7

360 Gustave Bromme 8

339 Frederick Okoye 9



2019 NPC Battle of Texas

Figure True Novice

# Contestant Place

419 Victoria Hopper 1

420 Cordela Braxton 2

393 Genavieve Boyles 3



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Figure 35 and Over

# Contestant Place

369 Angelique Zajac 1

325 Tiffany Rodee 2

403 Pamela Teruel 3

377 Nathalie Harrison 4

370 Nicole Randolph 5

374 Martha Arzamendi 6

371 Kristin Walston 7

302 Crystal Hayward 8

321 Sarah Gueli 9

376 Nikole Allen 10

375 Nikki Lozano 11

378 Keshun Irving 12

380 LaToyia Adams 13

379 Lameca Edwards 14

288 Elaine Casey 15

278 Kami Christensen 16

368 Karie Mueller 16

372 Fati Newton 16

373 Moncerrat Muñoz 16

381 Zee Kap 16

420 Cordela Braxton 16



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Figure 45 and Over

# Contestant Place
280 Leslie Martindale 1

385 Gema Pineda 2

288 Elaine Casey 3

384 Cynthia Reyes 4

383 Emma Luna 5

367 Karie Mueller 6

400 Nissa Salas 7



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Figure 55 and Over

# Contestant Place

288 Elaine Casey 1

328 Rebecca Meyer 2

387 Tammy Jeffcoat 3

386 Sandra Spades 4



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Figure Novice A

# Contestant Place
391 Corina Vargas 1

388 Letty Villafana 2

392 Letia Queen 3

299 Brittany Bailey 4

302 Crystal Hayward 5

390 Candace Jarvis 6

385 Gema Pineda 7

416 Linda Rocher 8

276 Sara Camaron 9

380 LaToyia Adams 10

389 Jameka Goodwin 11

393 Genavieve Boyles 12

400 Nissa Salas 13



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Figure Novice B

# Contestant Place
321 Sarah Gueli 1

397 Becca Day 2

394 Casey Montoya 3

373 Moncerrat Muñoz 4

396 Mahogany Artis 5

395 Karli Davis Calhoun 6



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Figure Novice C

# Contestant Place
406 Michelle McNamee 1

387 Tammy Jeffcoat 2

398 Brittany Quinn 3

381 Zankhana Kapadia 4

278 Kami Christensen 5



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Figure A

# Contestant Place
369 Angelique Zajac 1

391 Corina Vargas 2

388 Letty Villafana 3

374 Martha Arzamendi 4

392 Letia Queen 5

299 Brittany Bailey 6

385 Gema Pineda 7

327 Karina Gomez 8

390 Candace Jarvis 9

375 Nikki Lozano 10

378 Keshun Irving 11

328 Rebecca Meyer 12

380 LaToyia Adams 13

389 Jameka Goodwin 14

383 Emma Luna 15



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Figure B

# Contestant Place
325 Tiffany Rodee 1

399 April Rohus 2

370 Nicole Randolph 3

403 Pamela Teruel 4

321 Sarah Gueli 5

397 Becca Day 6

419 Victoria Hopper 7

407 Hillary Francom 8

273 Kasandra Havens 9

394 Casey Montoya 10

396 Mahogany Artis 11

395 Karli Davis Calhoun 12



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Figure C

# Contestant Place

377 Nathalie Harrison 1

371 Kristin Walston 2

406 Michelle McNamee 3

404 Taylor Mckinney 4

381 Zee Kap 5

372 Fati Newton 6

278 Kami Christensen 7



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

MP True Novice A

# Contestant Place
171 Lukas Nguyen 1

115 Tareq Mohasin 2

111 Wangchhe Sherpa 3

112 Eric Hamby 4

116 William Heugel 5

118 Louie Dias 6

113 Prateek Sangineni 7

110 Alex Granados 8

135 Jaime Del Castillo 9



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

MP True Novice B

# Contestant Place

114 Frankie Mariscal 1

120 Sebastian Medina 2

311 Cesar Loza 3

119 Robert Sutton 4

120 Sebastian Medina 5

117 Jeremy Green 6

124 Ryan Holland 7

159 Jaycob Miller 8

122 Chris Smith 9



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

MP True Novice C

# Contestant Place

128 Blade Rose 1

131 Kolby Monell 2

125 Bryan Williams 3

129 Mike Meece 4

132 Kevin Bush 5

127 Chris Burns 6

130 Alexander Greer 7

133 Joe Grant-keil 8

126 Gareth DiBetta 9

134 Jared McNeil 10



2019 NPC Battle of Texas

Men Physique Teen

# Contestant Place
113 Prateek Sangineni 1



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

MP Over 35

# Contestant Place
137 Brandon Terry 1

138 Abe Walzer 2

142 Lionel Figueroa 3

120 Ramon Cervantes 4

125 Bryan Williams 5

139 Robert Cauthen 6

143 Michael Hardiman 7

126 Gareth DiBetta 8

129 Mike Meece 9

282 Don Bowie 10

116 William Heugel 11

124 Ryan Holland 12

141 Chad Sandmann 13

140 Le'Shaunte Le'Flore 14

122 Chris Smith 15



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Men Physique Over 45

# Contestant Place
139 Robert Cauthen 1

144 Shawn Boggs 2

145 Travis Wallace 3

135 Jaime Del Castillo 4

146 John Walls 5



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Men Physique Over 55

# Contestant Place

147 Jeffrey Murray 1

135 Jaime Del Castillo 2

146 John Walls 3



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

MP Novice A

# Contestant Place
149 Andrew Martinez 1

111 Wangchhe Sherpa 2

150 Clemente Vasquez 3

152 John Chu 4

118 Louie Dias 5



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

MP Novice B

# Contestant Place
290 Mahey Alam 1

346 Karan Sharma 2

114 Frankie Mariscal 3

151 Matthew Larsen 4

178 Dennis Mutizwa 5

179 Courtney Ellis 6

155 Joshua Padilla 7

157 Josh Austin 8

156 Freddy Guante 9

158 Ayidh Almansour 10

116 William Heugel 11

409 Jalen Curtis 12

124 Ryan Holland 13

141 Chad Sandmann 14

159 Jaycob Miller 15



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

MP Novice C

# Contestant Place
165 Elias Sanchez 1

163 Geoffry Criss 2

125 Bryan Williams 3

139 Robert Cauthen 4

167 Bradley Womack 5

143 Michael Hardiman 6

162 Xavier Joseph 7

132 Kevin Bush 8

130 Alexander Greer 9

127 Chris Burns 10

134 Jared McNeil 11



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Men Physique A

# Contestant Place
172 Danny Tran 1

170 Cory Porter 2

171 Jycen Loften 3

115 Tareq Mohasin 4

149 Andrew Martinez 5

112 Eric Hamby 6

150 Clemente Vasquez 7

168 Oscar Webb 8

140 Le'Shaunte Le'Flore 9

152 John Chu 10



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Men Physique B

# Contestant Place
136 Ramon Cervantes 1

177 Jeremy Hartman 2

290 Mahey Alam 3

173 Cesar Anguiano 4

346 Karan Sharma 5

142 Lionel Figueroa 6

411 Lamar Liburd 7

178 Dennis Mutizwa 8

356 Justin Bright 9

119 Robert Sutton 10

151 Matthew Larsen 11

155 Joshua Padilla 12

116 William Heugel 13

158 Ayidh Almansour 14

174 Sonthana Dok 15

409 Jalen Curtis 16



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Men Physique C

# Contestant Place

137 Brandon Terry 1

138 Abe Walzer 2

179 Courtney Ellis 3

311 Cesar Loza 4

157 Josh Austin 5

156 Freddy Guante 6

418 Brady Thompson 7



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Men Physique D

# Contestant Place

183 Malik Martin 1

163 Geoffry Criss 2

125 Bryan Williams 3

181 Byron Hassen 4



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Men Physique E

# Contestant Place
184 Isaiah Wilson 1

128 Blade Rose 2

165 Elias Sanchez 3

295 Joel Davis 4

180 Amir Isaacs 5

162 Xavier Joseph 6



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Men Physique F

# Contestant Place
364 Daniel McGee 1

186 Julian Puccio 2

131 Kolby Monell 3

167 Bradley Womack 4

185 Julian Anya 5

139 Robert Cauthen 6

282 Don Bowie 7

145 Travis Wallace 8

182 Raaziq Jones 9

134 Jared McNeil 10



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Bikini True Novice A

# Contestant Place
191 Destani Washington 1

200 Kelly Clayton 2

193 Dalia Mota 3

195 Sky Ornelas 4

196 Areil Collier 5

188 Katherine Swisher 6

203 Karen Guerra 7

197 Kirah Fifield 8

190 Mariela Hughes 9

194 Yajaida Garcia 10

189 Marissa Reyes 11

187 Haven Maddox 12



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Bikini True Novice B

# Contestant Place
208 Julie Albanese 1

268 Jessica Skelton 2

198 Hannah Ramirez 3

206 Eun mi Kim 4

201 Anita Perez 5

202 Rebekah Barrett 6

199 Paulina Garza 7

192 Lacey Sullivan 8

204 Makaela Bryant 9

205 Anrina Payne 10

401 Edwina Juarez 11

373 Moncerrat Muñoz 12

287 Susana Veliz 13

415 Samantha Kuykendall 14



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Bikini True Novice C

# Contestant Place

211 Mary Newton 1

218 Amy Wilson 2

210 Stacy Stone 3

277 Briana Evans 4

214 Mikah James 5

216 Sulema Retana 6

207 Carlie Goodwin 7

219 Hannah Boyd 8

217 Melinda Hammonds 9

213 Bailey Bryan 10

212 Anita Vara 11

220 Candace Sonderleiter 12

215 Kelci Osborn 13

221 Jennifer Champion 14



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Bikini Teen

# Contestant Place
301 Giorgia Zavate 1

214 Mikah James 2

187 Haven Maddox 3



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Bikini 35 and Over

# Contestant Place
225 Wela Henry 1

236 Lauralee Vasquez 2

235 Alyse Williams 3

232 Amber Clark 4

206 Eun mi Kim 5

228 Maribel Scott 6

300 Ebony Scott 7

238 Joy Size 8

201 Anita Perez 9

237 Carmen Ohling 10

223 Tera Moore 11

230 Marie M Pannell-Biggs 12

234 Yvonne Slider 13

224 Carmen Villarreal 14

231 Crystal Sanders 15

222 Dawn Brown 16

233 Maria Khatri 16

192 Lacey Sullivan 16

226 Amanda Hill 16

227 Tina Perez 16

229 Jan Abante 16

298 Susan Allen 16

373 Moncerrat Muñoz 16

412 Jessica Reineke 16

415 Samantha Kuykendall 16



2019 NPC Battle of Texas

Bikini 45 and Over

# Contestant Place
242 Lori Amicon 1

222 Dawn Brown 2

243 Inocencia Aguilar 3

240 Leticia Ann Ramirez 4

241 Lana Benoit 5

190 Mariela Hughes 6

239 Girlie Kulp 7

274 Ellen Courtney 8

217 Melinda Hammonds 9

212 Anita Vara 10



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Bikini Novice A

# Contestant Place
246 Celene Lounnarath 1

248 Courtney Lockwood 2

255 Reyna Burdine 3

191 Destani Washington 4

202 Rebekah Barrett 5

200 Kelly Clayton 6

198 Hannah Ramirez 7

193 Dalia Mota 8

250 Tiffany Marshall 9

253 Gabriela Griffith 10

197 Kirah Fifield 11

251 Crystal Lynn Watts 12

194 Yajaida Garcia 13

252 Alexandrea Bargas 14

203 Karen Guerra 15

188 Katherine Swisher 16

199 Paulina Garza 16

223 Tera Moore 16

231 Crystal Sanders 16

233 Maria Khatri 16

239 Girlie Kulp 16

245 Emily Jones 16

247 Astrid Perez 16

249 Emilie Schmidt 16

254 Ashley Argo 16

274 Ellen Courtney 16

285 Jennifer Garcia 16

410 Sorangel Arenas 16

412 Jessica Reineke 16



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Bikini Novice B

# Contestant Place
256 Acacia Davis 1

208 Julie Albanese 2

258 Savannah Polson 3

236 Lauralee Vasquez 4

205 Anrina Payne 5

401 Edwina Juarez 6

257 Ruby Arzola 7

207 Carlie Goodwin 8

415 Samantha Kuykendall 9

373 Moncerrat Muñoz 10



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Bikini Novice C

# Contestant Place
218 Amy Wilson 1

408 Kelli Steckler 2

260 Kacie Felton 3

210 Stacy Stone 4

214 Mikah James 5

213 Bailey Bryan 6

234 Yvonne Slider 7

216 Sulema Retana 8

261 Nicole Romero 9

220 Candace Sonderleiter 10

283 Diana Perez 11

226 Amanda Hill 12

298 Susan Allen 13



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Bikini A

# Contestant Place
264 Victoria Lira 1

222 Dawn Brown 2

272 Kelly DeRienzo 3

239 Girlie Kulp 4

223 Tera Moore 5



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Bikini B

# Contestant Place
246 Celene Lounnarath 1

266 Haley Arnold 2

191 Destani Washington 3

255 Reyna Burdine 4

193 Dalia Mota 5

286 Alma Arias 6

197 Kirah Fifield 7

200 Kelly Clayton 8

265 Marcela Macias 9

228 Maribel Scott 10

194 Yajaida Garcia 11

195 Sky Ornelas 12

249 Emilie Schmidt 13

224 Carmen Villarreal 14

281 Crystal Bustamante 15

229 Jan Abante 16

245 Emily Jones 16

285 Jennifer Garcia 16



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Bikini C

# Contestant Place

225 Wela Henry 1

202 Rebekah Barrett 2

248 Courtney Lockwood 3

235 Alyse Williams 4

300 Ebony Scott 5

268 Jessica Skelton 6

232 Amber Clark 7

250 Tiffany Marshall 8

253 Gabriela Griffith 9

251 Crystal Lynn Watts 10

198 Hannah Ramirez 11

252 Alexandrea Bargas 12

237 Carmen Ohling 13

241 Lana Benoit 14

254 Ashley Argo 15



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Bikini D

# Contestant Place
256 Acacia Davis 1

269 Courtney Mcreynolds 2

270 Erika Patterson 3

208 Julie Albanese 4

258 Savannah Polson 5

209 Jenavi Pina 6

259 Brittnie Boggus 7

205 Anrina Payne 8

401 Edwina Juarez 9

415 Samantha Kuykendall 10



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Bikini E

# Contestant Place
211 Mary Newton 1

260 Kacie Felton 2

214 Mikah James 3

238 Joy Size 4

283 Diana Perez 5



2019 NPC Battle of Texas 

Bikini F

# Contestant Place

218 Amy Wilson 1

408 Kelli Steckler 2

261 Nicole Romero 3

406 Michelle McNamee 4

213 Bailey Bryan 5



2019 NPC Battle of Texas

 Overall Winners

# Contestant Division
314 Christopher Layton Men's Bodybuilding - Novice

319 Jake Barlow Men's Bodybuilding - Open

324 Ana Harias Women's Physique - Open

354 Marvin Rivera Men's Classic Physique - Novice

362 Blaze Bowen Men's Classic Physique - Open

391 Corina Vargas Women's Figure - Novice

369 Angelique Zajac Women's Figure - Open

149 Andrew Martinez Men's Physique - Novice

172 Danny Tran Men's Physique - Open

246 Celene Lounnarath Bikini - Novice

211 Mary Newton Bikini - Open


